L | 259 | N Maple Ave 0.6
S | 26.5 | Cross Franklin Turnpike and con- | 0.4
tinue onto Sheridan Avenue
R | 26.9 | Hollywood Ave 0.9
L | 27.7 | E Saddle River Rd 0.1
QR | 27.8 | Jacquelin Ave 0.3
R | 28.1 | MillRd 0.7
L | 28.8 | Werimus Rd 0.3
L | 29.0 | TRO Werimus Rd 0.2
R | 29.2 | Hillsdale Ave 1.9
R | 31.1 | Magnolia Ave 0.1
QL | 31.1 | Washington Ave 0.7
L | 31.9 | Demarest Ave/Westwood Ave 0.2
R | 32.0 | Cedar Ln/Westwood Ave 0.5
L | 32.6 | Westwood Ave 0.8
R | 33.4 | Rivervale Rd = Harriot 1.3
R | 34.7 | Parkside Rd = La Roche 0.8
BR | 35.4 | Elm St 0.1
QL | 35.5 | Schraalenburgh Rd 0.1
R | 35.7 | Closter Rd 0.1
S | 35.8 | Cross 505 onto Harrington Ave = | 1.1
Closter Dock
R | 36.9 | TRO Closter Dock Rd 0.3
R | 37.2 | County Rd 0.7
BR | 37.9 | Piermont Rd 0.3
BR | 38.2 | Piermont Rd 1.8
L | 40.0 | Central Ave 0.1
QR | 40.1 | County Rd 0.4
L | 40.4 | E Clinton Ave 0.1
QR | 40.5 | Dean Dr 0.9
L | 41.4 | E Hudson Ave 0.0
QR | 41.5 | TRO E Hudson Ave 0.5
R | 41.9 | Elkwood Terrace 0.1
L | 42.0 | Lydecker St 0.1
R | 42.2 | TRO Lydecker St 0.2
L | 42.4 | Jog left/right across Glenwood | 0.6
TRO Lydecker
L | 43.0 | Walnut St 0.6
L | 43.5 | N Woodland St 0.1
R | 43.6 | Pershing Ave 0.3
R | 44.0 | Summit St 0.3
L | 443 | E Palisade Ave 0.4
R | 44.7 | Hudson Terrace 2.0
L | 46.7 | to GW Bridge Bike Path 0.2
46.8 | End of route

Go At  On ' For
0.0 Start of route 0.0
R |00 on Hudson Terrace heading North | 2.0
L |20 E Palisade Ave 0.4
R |24 Summit St 0.7
L | 31 Lyncrest Rd 0.4
R |35 N Woodland St 1.3
L 48 E Clinton Ave 0.8
R |55 Depeyster Ave 0.4
L | 6.0 Highwood Ave 0.3
R |63 Engle St 0.4
L | 6.6 Hudson Ave 0.2
R | 6.9 County Rd 1.2
BR | 8.1 Anderson Ave 0.5
L |86 Hardenburgh Ave 2.0
R | 10.6 | Schraalenburgh Rd 0.2
L | 10.8 | Haworth Ave 0.8
L | 11.6 | Haworth Dr 0.3
R | 11.9 | Sunset Ave 1.0
BL | 12.9 | Lake Shore Dr = Grant 0.2
R | 13.0 | 1stSt 0.3
R | 13.3 | Oradell Ave 0.6
L | 13.9 | Prospect Ave 0.3
R | 14.2 | Ridgewood Rd 0.3
L | 14.6 | Spring Valley Rd 0.6
R | 15.2 | E Midland Ave 1.3
L | 16.5 | TRO E Midland Ave ; becomes W | 2.7
Midland ; becomes Grove
L | 19.3 | Prospect St 0.4
R | 19.7 | Harristown Rd 0.8
L | 20.5 | Radburn Rd 0.6
R | 21.1 | Owen Ave 0.3
L | 21.4 | PlazaRdN 0.2
L | 21.6 | Howard Ave 0.4
L | 22.1 | Radburn Rd 0.8
R | 22.9 | Harristown Rd 0.1
QL | 23.0 | Hamilton Ave 0.5
R | 23.5 | Maple Ave 0.9
BL | 24.3 | Prospect St 0.4
L | 24.8 | Hudson St 0.1
R | 24.9 | SBroad St 0.1
PIT | 25.0 | Lunch in park. Bagelicious on | 0.1
right, deli around on Chestnut St.
QR | 25.1 | Franklin Ave 0.1
L | 25.2 | Oak St 0.6
R | 25.8 | E Glen Ave 0.1




